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  SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY 

                                                                        (Formerly University  of  Pune  

 
          Examination Circular No. 210  of 2018 Schedule of Examinations to be held in Second  Half of the Year 2018. 
 

            3.  FACULTY  OF  HUMANITIES 
                                                                

 

           ( A )   ARTS, FINE ARTS & PERFORMING ARTS / MENTAL, MORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES 
 

 

Sr. 

 No 

 

Name of the Examination Last date for 

accepting the 

Examination 

forms without 

late fee 

Last date 

with late fee 

of Rs. 150/- 

for 

Professional 

& Non – 

Professional 

Courses 

Examination 

fee 

( Rs.) per 

Sem./Part/ 

Year/ Term 

Date of 

Commencement 

of Examination 

Probable Date of 

Declaration of 

Result 

1. F.Y/S.Y./T.Y.B.A.( 2013 Pattern ) ( Including 

Vocational )  (Regular & External  ) 

12/08/2018 29/08/2018 340 08/10/2018  

 

 

 

As per  MPUA 
2016 Sec.  89     
within 30 days 
from last day of  
Examination 
 
 
 

2. M.A. (Sem. I to IV ) (#2008 & 2013 Pattern )  

( Including Credit System) ( Regular & External  ) 

20/09/2018 05/10/2018 510+340 for 

project 

13/11/2018 

3. M.A./ M. Sc ( Sem. I to  IV )  (#2008 & 2013 

Pattern ) 

 1) Geography  2) Mathematics (Including Credit 

System ) 

20/09/2018 05/10/2018 510 13/11/2018 

4. Master of Journalism & Mass Communication 

(MJMC)  Sem. I to IV  ( 2010 & 2013 Pattern ) 
  

*M.A. Mass Communication & Journalism 

(Including Credit System ) 

20/09/2018 05/10/2018 510+340 For 

Dissertation 

13/11/2018 
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5. B .Lib. &  I. Sc. (Sem. I & II) (2013 Pattern ) 20/09/2018 05/10/2018 680 13/11/2018 As Per MPUA 

2016  Sec. 89 

within 30 days 

from last day of 

Examination  

6. M. Lib. & I. Sc. (Sem. I & II) /M.L. I. Sc. (Sem. I & II)  

( 2013 Pattern ) 

20/09/2018 05/10/2018 850 13/11/2018 

7. P.G. Diploma in Foreign Trade (Sem. I &II)     

 ( 2014 Pattern )   

20/09/2018 05/10/2018 340 13/11/2018 

 

                                                             

Note  :  *  Academic Council Resolution No. VP B 31 PA/31/15 ( Ref.  No. CB/639, SPPU Circular No. 104/2015  

                  dt. 22 June 2015. ) 
 
 

               #  Examination of repeater students, who have admitted to Post Graduate Courses 2008 Pattern will be     

                   Conducted   till  their valid term. (  Ref. No. Circular No. 114/2016,  dt.22.07. 2016 ) 
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SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY 
(Formerly University of Pune) 

 

                                                                                                             
 

Examination Circular No.210 of  2018 Schedule of Examinations to be held in Second Half of the Year 2018. 
 

 

 

( B )   LAW 
 

                                                    ( Revised as on dated 05.10.2018 ) 
 

Sr. 

 No 

 

Name of the Examination Last date for 

accepting the 

Examination 

forms without 

late fee 

Last date with 

late fee of Rs. 

150/- for 

Professional & 

Non – 

Professional 

Courses 

Examination 

fee  

( Rs.) per 

Sem./Part/ 

Year/ Term 

Date of 

Commencement 

of Examination 

Probable Date 

of Declaration 

of Result 

 

1. 
 

First / Second /Third LL.B.  (Sem. I  to VI )  (2003 

Pattern) 

 

20/08/2018 
 

01/09/2018 
 

680 

 

 

24/10/2018  
 

As  per  MPUA 
2016  Sec.  89     
within 30 days 
from last day of  
Examination 

 

Second   Year LL. B.  (  Sem.  III ) 

( 2017 Pattern )  

 

20/08/2018 
 

01/09/2018 

 

680 
 

24/10/2018 

# First   Year LL. B. ( Sem. I & II )   

( 2017 Pattern )  ( Repeater  &  Fresh Students )  

 
 

20/08/2018 
 

01/09/2018 
 

680 
 

14/01/2019 

2. First / Second / Third / Fourth / Fifth Year B.S.L. 

(Sem.  I  to  X )  / B. A. LL.B. (Sem. I to VII )   

 ( 2003 Pattern ) 

 

20/08/2018 
 

01/09/2018 
 

680 
 

24/10/2018 

Second   Year B. A. LL.B.  ( Sem.  III  ) 

( 2017 Pattern )    

 

20/08/2018 
 

01/09/2018 
 

680 
 

24/10/2018 

 First   Year B. A. LL.B. ( Sem. I & II )   

( 2017  Pattern ) ( Repeater  &  Fresh Students )  

 

20/08/2018 
 

01/09/2018 

 

680 
 

26/12/2018 

3. LL.M.( Sem. I to IV )  Including Credit System  

 ( 2006 & 2014 Pattern ) 

 

20/08/2018 
 

01/09/2018 

 

680 
 

24/10/2018 

4. M. LL. & L. W. (Part I & II) / M.L. (Part I & II)   

(Only Repeater Students) 

30/08/2018 10/09/2018 680 15/11/2018 
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5. 
 

Diploma in  L. L. & L. W. 

 

30/08/2018 

 

10/09/2018 510 15/11/2018 
 
 
 

As  per  MPUA 
2016 Sec.  89     
within 30 days 
from last day of 
Examination 

 

 

6. Diploma in  Cyber Laws  

 

30/08/2018 

 

10/09/2018 
 

510 
 

15/11/2018 
 

7. 
 

Diploma in Intellectual Property Rights Laws  
30/08/2018 10/09/2018 510 15/11/2018 

 

8. Certificate Course in Forensic & Medical 

Jurisprudence  

30/08/2018 10/09/2018 510 15/11/2018 

9. Diploma in Taxation Law 30/08/2018 10/09/2018 510 15/11/2018 

 
 

 
 

 

                       

   #  Note  :   Students who are admitted  in the Academic Year 2018 -19 . ( Ref. Circular No. 176/2018  

                      dt. 28/09/2018 ) 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


