#### SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(Formerly University of Pune



Examination Circular No. 210 of 2018 Schedule of Examinations to be held in Second Half of the Year 2018.

## 3. FACULTY OF HUMANITIES

## (A) ARTS, FINE ARTS & PERFORMING ARTS / MENTAL, MORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES

Sr. No	Name of the Examination	Last date for accepting the Examination forms without late fee	Last date with late fee of Rs. 150/- for Professional & Non – Professional Courses	Examination fee ( Rs.) per Sem./Part/ Year/ Term	Date of Commencement of Examination	Probable Date of Declaration of Result
1.	F.Y/S.Y./T.Y.B.A <b>.( 2013 Pattern</b> ) ( Including Vocational ) (Regular & External )	12/08/2018	29/08/2018	340	08/10/2018	As per MPUA 2016 Sec. 89 within 30 days from last day of Examination
2.	M.A. (Sem. I to IV ) <b>(#2008 &amp; 2013 Pattern</b> ) ( Including Credit System) ( Regular & External )	20/09/2018	05/10/2018	510+340 for project	13/11/2018	
3.	M.A./ M. Sc (Sem. I to IV) (#2008 & 2013 Pattern) 1) Geography 2) Mathematics (Including Credit System)	20/09/2018	05/10/2018	510	13/11/2018	
4.	Master of Journalism & Mass Communication (MJMC) Sem. I to IV ( <b>2010 &amp; 2013 Pattern )</b> *M.A. Mass Communication & Journalism (Including Credit System )	20/09/2018	05/10/2018	510+340 For Dissertation	13/11/2018	

5.	B .Lib. & I. Sc. (Sem. I & II) (2013 Pattern )	20/09/2018	05/10/2018	680	13/11/2018	As Per MPUA
6.	M. Lib. & I. Sc. (Sem. I & II) /M.L. I. Sc. (Sem. I & II)	20/09/2018	05/10/2018	850	13/11/2018	2016 Sec. 89
	( 2013 Pattern )					within 30 days
7.	P.G. Diploma in Foreign Trade (Sem. I &II)	20/09/2018	05/10/2018	340	13/11/2018	from last day of
	(2014 Pattern)					Examination

- Note : \* Academic Council Resolution No. VP B 31 PA/31/15 (Ref. No. CB/639, SPPU Circular No. 104/2015 dt. 22 June 2015.)
  - # Examination of repeater students, who have admitted to Post Graduate Courses 2008 Pattern will be Conducted till their valid term. ( Ref. No. Circular No. 114/2016, dt.22.07. 2016 )

## SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

(Formerly University of Pune)



#### Examination Circular No.210 of 2018 Schedule of Examinations to be held in Second Half of the Year 2018.

(B) <u>LAW</u>

# (Revised as on dated 05.10.2018)

Sr. No	Name of the Examination	Last date for accepting the Examination forms without late fee	Last date with late fee of Rs. 150/- for Professional & Non – Professional Courses	Examination fee ( Rs.) per Sem./Part/ Year/ Term	Date of Commencement of Examination	Probable Date of Declaration of Result
1.	First / Second /Third LL.B.(Sem. I to VI)(2003 Pattern)	20/08/2018	01/09/2018	680	24/10/2018	
	Second Year LL. B. (Sem. III) (2017 Pattern)	20/08/2018	01/09/2018	680	24/10/2018	As per MPUA
	# First Year LL. B. (Sem. I & II) (2017 Pattern) (Repeater & Fresh Students)	20/08/2018	01/09/2018	680	14/01/2019	2016 Sec. 89 within 30 days
2.	First / Second / Third / Fourth / Fifth Year B.S.L. (Sem. I to X) / B. A. LL.B. (Sem. I to VII) ( 2003 Pattern )	20/08/2018	01/09/2018	680	24/10/2018	from last day of Examination
	Second Year B. A. LL.B. (Sem. III) (2017 Pattern)	20/08/2018	01/09/2018	680	24/10/2018	
	First Year B. A. LL.B. (Sem. I & II) (2017 Pattern) (Repeater & Fresh Students)	20/08/2018	01/09/2018	680	26/12/2018	
3.	LL.M.(Sem. I to IV) Including Credit System (2006 & 2014 Pattern)	20/08/2018	01/09/2018	680	24/10/2018	
4.	M. LL. & L. W. (Part I & II) / M.L. (Part I & II) (Only Repeater Students)	30/08/2018	10/09/2018	680	15/11/2018	

5.	Diploma in L. L. & L. W.	30/08/2018	10/09/2018	510	15/11/2018	As per MPUA
6.	Diploma in Cyber Laws	30/08/2018	10/09/2018	510	15/11/2018	2016 Sec. 89
7.	Diploma in Intellectual Property Rights Laws	30/08/2018	10/09/2018	510	15/11/2018	within 30 days from last day of
8.	Certificate Course in Forensic & Medical Jurisprudence	30/08/2018	10/09/2018	510	15/11/2018	Examination
9.	Diploma in Taxation Law	30/08/2018	10/09/2018	510	15/11/2018	

# Note : Students who are admitted in the Academic Year 2018 -19 . ( Ref. Circular No. 176/2018 dt. 28/09/2018 )